
2024 – 2025 HANSON FEE SCHEDULE

ALL PAYMENTS WILL BE MADE THROUGH FACTS

ALL families are required to work 20 service hours. Should this obligation not be fulfilled, a fee of $600 will be
charged to your account. ($30 per hour).

ALL families are required to sell 15 raffle tickets at the beginning of the school year. Should these tickets not be
sold, your account will be charged with the price of any unsold ticket at $20 per ticket.

6TH Grade – 7th Grades

● Testing ACT Aspire - $30 – Due October 4,2024
● Class dues - $30 – Due November 1, 2024

8th - 10th Grades

● Testing Fee – Pre Act - $20 Due October 4,2024
● Class Dues - $50 – Due November 1, 2024

11th Grade

● Testing Fee - ACT $55 – (Schoolwide Testing) – Due October 4,2024
● Class Dues - $50 – Due November 1,2024

12th Grade

● Testing fee ACT $55 – (School wide testing) Due October 4,2024
● Class Dues $150 – Due November 1,2024

PARTICIPATION FEES:

● Jr. High Athletics - $100 per student – Due July 31, 2024
● Jr. High Athletics - $25.00 fee for each additional sport; due at the beginning of the season
● Sr. High Athletics – $125 per student for 1st sport – Due July 31, 2024
● High School Concussion Fee - $25 – Due July 31, 2024
● Sr. High Athletics - $50 fee for each additional sport; due at the beginning of the season
● Cheer/Pep Squad Fee - $125 – Due July 31, 2024.
● Drum Corp fee - $75.00 – Due July 1, 2024 – for mallets, uniform shirts, and drum maintenance.
● Band fee - $25.00 plus the cost of an instrument. Instruments may be rented; speak to the Band

Director before purchasing or renting an instrument.

All participation fees must be paid before the student will be allowed to participate.



*** The Diocese of Lafayette, the Diocesan Schools Advisory Council, and the Diocesan Office of Catholic
Schools reiterate their policy of non-discrimination in admission to the Catholic Schools of the Diocese of
Lafayette. There is to be no discrimination on the basis of race, color, national or ethnic origin in accepting
applications for student admissions, as well as in the administration of educational policies, of scholarships and
loan programs, and of athletic and extracurricular programs. This policy applies to all schools under Diocesan
auspices. ***


